
U11WE
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela BOL 1/10/2014
2 ARAVENA Carolina BRA 2 1/1/2013
3 CALFAT Sofia BRA 1/1/2013
4 CLEMENTE Bianca BRA 1/1/2013
5 FERRON Sofia BRA 1/1/2013
6 PALERMO Laura BRA 1/1/2013
7 PICK ORNAGHI Helena BRA 1/1/2013
8 CANCIANI Valentina CRC 15/2/2013
9 ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela CRC 14/1/2013
10 RODRIGUEZ COTO Abigail CRC 14/8/2013
11 VERDEZOTO MORALES Sara Valentina ECU 22/11/2013
12 CUSTODIO Samantha PER 14/2/2014
13 DEL CARPIO MEDINA Mariafe PER 15/6/2014
14 GUAZZOTTI CUBA Vania PER 12/1/2014
15 TITO HUACACOLQUE Kelsey PER 14/6/2013
16 CARCELLER Bernardita USA 1 14/2/2013
17 KOU Cynthia USA 16/5/2014
18 LI Anna USA 14/4/2014
19 OLELE Ifechi USA 7/1/2013
20 VIJAY Vaishnavi USA 28/1/2013
21 WU Jessica USA 17/3/2013
22 VELASQUEZ Barbara VEN 1/11/2014



4 pools
2 pools of 5 and 2 pools of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 CARCELLER Bernardita USA 1
2 ARAVENA Carolina BRA 2
3 VERDEZOTO MORALES Sara Valentina ECU 1
4 GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela BOL 1
5 CANCIANI Valentina CRC 1
6 CUSTODIO Samantha PER 1
7 WU Jessica USA 1
8 PICK ORNAGHI Helena BRA 1
9 VELASQUEZ Barbara VEN 1
10 PALERMO Laura BRA 2
11 RODRIGUEZ COTO Abigail CRC 2
12 GUAZZOTTI CUBA Vania PER 2
13 DEL CARPIO MEDINA Mariafe PER 3
14 ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela CRC 3
15 OLELE Ifechi USA 3
16 CALFAT Sofia BRA 4
17 VIJAY Vaishnavi USA 4
18 TITO HUACACOLQUE Kelsey PER 4
19 KOU Cynthia USA 5
20 FERRON Sofia BRA 5
21 LI Anna USA 6
22 CLEMENTE Bianca BRA 6
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Strip 7 8

09:00

Referee(s):

MORALES CASTRO Adrian (CRC)
QUEVEDO Andres David (COL)

PICK ORNAGHI Helena BRA

CLEMENTE Bianca BRA

CARCELLER Bernardita USA

VIJAY Vaishnavi USA

VELASQUEZ Barbara VEN

Strip 5 6

09:00

Referee(s):

QUESADA Veronica (CRC)
VELASCO Luis Fernando (COL)

PALERMO Laura BRA

ARAVENA Carolina BRA

WU Jessica USA

DEL CARPIO MEDINA Mariafe PER

ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela CRC

Strip 4

09:00

Referee(s):

RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

CUSTODIO Samantha PER

CALFAT Sofia BRA

VERDEZOTO MORALES Sara Valentina ECU

LI Anna USA

KOU Cynthia USA



Strip 3

09:00

Referee(s):

AGUILAR Emiliano (MEX)

FERRON Sofia BRA

CANCIANI Valentina CRC

GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela BOL

GUAZZOTTI CUBA Vania PER

OLELE Ifechi USA
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 OLELE Ifechi USA 4 1.00 20 2 +18 Advanced
2 CARCELLER Bernardita USA 4 1.00 20 5 +15 Advanced
3 LI Anna USA 4 1.00 18 8 +10 Advanced
4 VIJAY Vaishnavi USA 3 0.75 19 9 +10 Advanced
5 WU Jessica USA 3 0.75 19 11 +8 Advanced
6 ARAVENA Carolina BRA 3 0.75 17 10 +7 Advanced
7 PALERMO Laura BRA 3 0.75 17 11 +6 Advanced
8 GUAZZOTTI CUBA Vania PER 3 0.75 14 14 0 Advanced
9 KOU Cynthia USA 2 0.50 16 14 +2 Advanced
10 GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela BOL 2 0.50 12 11 +1 Advanced
11 CALFAT Sofia BRA 2 0.50 12 13 -1 Advanced
12 CLEMENTE Bianca BRA 2 0.50 11 13 -2 Advanced
13 CUSTODIO Samantha PER 1 0.25 14 16 -2 Advanced
14 FERRON Sofia BRA 1 0.25 10 14 -4 Advanced
15 PICK ORNAGHI Helena BRA 1 0.25 10 16 -6 Advanced
16 ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela CRC 1 0.25 12 19 -7 Advanced
17 VERDEZOTO MORALES Sara Valentina ECU 1 0.25 10 19 -9 Advanced
18 DEL CARPIO MEDINA Mariafe PER 0 0.00 6 20 -14 Advanced
19 CANCIANI Valentina CRC 0 0.00 5 20 -15 Advanced
20 VELASQUEZ Barbara VEN 0 0.00 3 20 -17 Advanced
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Finals

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

1

Ref: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)
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Semi-Finals

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

1

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

2

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

3

Ref: VELASCO Luis Fernando (COL)

4

Table of 8

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

1

Ref: QUESADA Veronica (CRC)

2

Ref: VELASCO Luis Fernando (COL)

3

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

4

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

5

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

6

(7) GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

7

Ref: QUESADA Veronica (CRC)

8

Table of 16
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(16) ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela

Ref: QUEVEDO Andres David (COL)

2

3

4

5

6

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

7

8

9

Ref: AGUILAR Emiliano (MEX)

10

11

12

13

(10) GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela
14

Ref: HUEMER Jackson (USA)

15

16

Table of 32

USA

(17) VERDEZOTO MORALES Sara Valentina

ECU

(16) ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela
CRC

USA

PER

USA

BRA

PER

VEN

USA

USA

CRC

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

(10) GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela
BOL

BRA

(18) DEL CARPIO MEDINA Mariafe
PER

USA
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Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

1

Finals

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

1

Ref: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

1

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

2

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

3

Ref: VELASCO Luis Fernando (COL)

4

Table of 8

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

BRA

(7) GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela
BOL

USA
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 WU Jessica USA 17/3/2013
2 CARCELLER Bernardita USA 14/2/2013
3T LI Anna USA 14/4/2014
3T OLELE Ifechi USA 7/1/2013
5 VIJAY Vaishnavi USA 28/1/2013
6 KOU Cynthia USA 16/5/2014
7 GALVEZ IGARRAGA Manuela BOL 1/10/2014
8 CALFAT Sofia BRA 1/1/2013
9 ARAVENA Carolina BRA 1/1/2013
10 PALERMO Laura BRA 1/1/2013
11 GUAZZOTTI CUBA Vania PER 12/1/2014
12 CLEMENTE Bianca BRA 1/1/2013
13 CUSTODIO Samantha PER 14/2/2014
14 FERRON Sofia BRA 1/1/2013
15 PICK ORNAGHI Helena BRA 1/1/2013
16 ESCOBAR VALEY Micaela CRC 14/1/2013
17 VERDEZOTO MORALES Sara Valentina ECU 22/11/2013
18 DEL CARPIO MEDINA Mariafe PER 15/6/2014
19 CANCIANI Valentina CRC 15/2/2013
20 VELASQUEZ Barbara VEN 1/11/2014
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AGUILAR Emiliano MEX Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ASSIS Gabriel BRA Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HUEMER Jackson USA Ref: 1
JURADO SALAZAR Daniela CRC Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MORALES CASTRO Adrian CRC Ref: 1
PISSATO Pedro BRA Ref: 1
QUESADA Veronica CRC Ref: 1 Ref: 2
QUEVEDO Andres David COL Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RAMIREZ Natalia COL Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VELASCO Luis Fernando COL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 22
Total participants: 20
Top-32 ranked participants: 2
Number of countries represented: 7

USA: 6 participants
BRA: 6 participants
PER: 4 participants
CRC: 3 participants
VEN: 1 participants
BOL: 1 participants
ECU: 1 participants


